Name

Davis, Sydnie )
Ross, Jesse R
Martin, Joan M
Potter, Margo R
Scott, Sheriell
White, X'Zavianna D

Grigsby, Shawnicka Montreese

Lane, Emerson H

Cole, AzarreaD

Perez, Christy L

Brooks, Ariana Michele
Eltringham, Melissa Lena

Sullivan, Rachael Elizabeth

Burdette, Robert W Jr
Sain,JonT

Valero, Sofia
Gallagher, Douglas W
Becker, Verda Tel
Joyce, Ashley Remee
Snow, Samantha M
Lee, Timothy B.

Hill, Dennis D
Villalpando, Fidel J
Patton, Jerome M
Spangle, Wesley A
Gibson, Charles Jr
Gordon, Tamera R.
Kilbane, Michael F

Corbett, Darius Tre Dallas

Steelman, Lisa Lynn
Freeman, Harold U
Murphy, Anthony E
Short, Ronnie J Jr
Brown, Payton L
Foster, Eric L
Demumbra, Anthony D
Carrera, Angel
Reed, Demarcus E
Martin, Carl D Jr
Pearson, Jeffery S
Davis, Jamarcus T
Morrell, Austin D
Bright, Marvell J

Attachment B - Terminations/Pensions

Class

Admin Svcs Mgr
Admin Svcs Officer 4
Admin Svcs Officer 3
Admin Svcs Officer 4
Admin Svcs Officer 4
Emer Telecom Off 1
Emer Telecom Off 2
Emer Telecom Off 3
Emer Telecom Off 4
Emer Telecom Superv
Treasury Analyst
Admin Svcs Officer 3
Equip & Supply Clerk
Fire Captain

Fire District Chief

Fire Fighter 2

Fire Fighter 2
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
Automotive Mechanic
Equip Operator Senior
Service Writer

HR Analyst Senior

HR Analyst Senior
Info Sys Media Analyst 1
Bldg Maint Mechanic
Admin Svcs Officer 4
Compliance Insp 2
Equip Operator Senior
Equip Operator Senior
M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

Type
Dismissal
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Deceased
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Deceased
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department

Arts Commission
Arts Commission

Codes
Codes
CRB
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
Finance
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

General Services
General Services
General Services
Human Resources
Human Resources

ITS

Municipal Auditorium

NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT

Date

06/16/2025
06/06/2025
06/17/2025
04/28/2025
06/06/2025
06/17/2025
05/14/2025
05/20/2025
05/28/2025
05/15/2025
05/23/2025
05/09/2025
06/13/2025
06/29/2025
06/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/16/2025
05/14/2025
05/15/2025
05/27/2025
05/30/2025
06/27/2025
06/20/2025
05/23/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
05/30/2025
05/26/2025
05/13/2025
05/30/2025
05/04/2025
05/05/2025
06/13/2025
05/27/2025
06/09/2025
05/06/2025
05/22/2025
05/02/2025
05/28/2025
06/03/2025
06/11/2025
06/16/2025
06/18/2025



Travis, Larecia G
Duffield, Joseph M
Nelson, Kristopher G
Johnson, Troy L
Cheatham, Charles D
Gallagher, Kristian E
Lewis, Anthony E Sr
Ellington, Richard L.
Morrow, Briana L
Berryhill, Ambria M
Ward, Sarah E
Galloway, Madison A
Finley, VidaE

Griffith Taylor, Amy
Birdwell, Bryan

Cousins, Samantha Hailey
Brooks, Wyatt James
Treese, Gavin McCanna
Salazar, Jose L

Gancel, Adam Andrew
Franklin, Moeana Ashley
Griepentrog, Bridget A.
Quagliara, Thomas M
Fisher, Brent L.

Ward, Russell E

Okert, Elizabeth Faye
Burriss, Malik Trevon
Waters, Lela Amerisa
Perez, Sharissa
Molokwu, Chimsom Ezinne
Burns, Samantha M
Buchholtz, Katie S
Hendrick, Matthew D
Bryant, Marva J.

Davis, Donte Deangelo
Zollo, Daniel Scott
Bigelow, Adam C
Becton, Derricka )
Burnside, Vonita Chenille
Torres, Luis Alll

Harris, Tonnika Denai
Argueta, Kevin Eugenio
Dres, Constantine
Carter, Harmonie Shanelle

Attachment B - Terminations/Pensions

Admin Svcs Officer 4

Resignation

Equipment Operator Senior Resignation
Equipment Operator Senior Resignation

M&R Leader

M&R Worker Senior
M&R Worker Senior
M&R Worker Senior
Park Police Sergeant
Program Coord
Program Coord
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Specialized Skills Supv
Police Crisis Couns Supv
Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Off 2-Fld Trng Ofcr
Police Operations Coord 2
Police Sergeant

Police Support Technician
Info Sys Media Tech 2
Librarian 2

Librarian 2

Librarian 2
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2

Retirement
Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal

Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

06/19/2025
05/07/2025
06/21/2025
05/23/2025
04/30/2025
06/03/2025
06/21/2025
05/27/2025
04/29/2025
05/24/2025
05/10/2025
05/22/2025
06/11/2025
06/24/2025
05/28/2025
05/29/2025
06/02/2025
06/02/2025
06/03/2025
06/06/2025
06/08/2025
06/20/2025
06/20/2025
05/09/2025
06/26/2025
06/27/2025
05/06/2025
05/26/2025
06/23/2025
05/05/2025
06/08/2025
06/04/2025
06/06/2025
05/31/2025
05/08/2025
04/26/2025
04/28/2025
05/02/2025
05/27/2025
05/28/2025
06/11/2025
06/17/2025
06/17/2025
06/02/2025



Cobb, Sequin M

Murray, Austin Luke
Allen, Kijon Sondrell
Graves, Dustin Dale
Lambert, Antwain Cadarrel
Reynolds, Eugene Jr
Driver, Desaray Lashaye
Word, Amber Monique
Cole, PaulJ

Andrews, Jeffrey D
Nemeth, Kira |

Thomas, Lillian E
Brown, Tonya LaQuita
Gregory, Matthew K
Huey, Corey D

Martin, Joshua L

Reed, Patricia Ann
Works, Brian Emerson
Mull, Darryl Lynn
Massey, David

Fuqua, Lisa K.

Morgan, Colin Christian
Reagan, George M
Carter, Brett M.

Lemma, Alex Ejere
Hand, Raymond G
Phillips, Breahna D
Burdge, Michael Allen
Green, James N.
Wilcox, Thomas G
Collins, Kristopher Allen
Canfield, Daniel Ray
Hatfield, Cameron J
Graves, Spencer Alden Li

McKissack, Lamario Montrice

Bullock, Quintin D

Attachment B - Terminations/Pensions

Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Off Serg
Social Worker

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Cust Serv Field Rep Se
Equip Operator Senior
Equip Operator Senior
Equip Operator Senior
Human Resources Mgr
Sanitation Worker
Sanitation Worker
Sanitation Worker
Admin Svcs Mgr
Application Tech 1
Engineer 2

Engineer 3

Security Guard
Technical Specialist 1
Utility Cust Care Ag 1
Utility Engineer Tech
Utility Equip Op Sr
Utility Equip Op

Utility Field Tech 1
Utility Field Tech 1
Utility Field Tech 1
Utility Maint Tech
Utility Maint Tech
Utility Maint Tech Sr

Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Social Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

06/02/2025
05/20/2025
06/12/2025
05/20/2025
05/30/2025
06/08/2025
06/12/2025
02/20/2025
06/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/02/2025
05/14/2025
05/31/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/30/2025
05/23/2025
04/29/2025
05/27/2025
06/05/2025
05/23/2025
06/18/2025
05/23/2025
06/20/2025
05/11/2025
06/14/2025
06/02/2025
06/03/2025
05/16/2025
06/20/2025
06/02/2025
06/05/2025
06/06/2025
06/17/2025
06/17/2025
05/16/2025



