Attachment B - Terminations/Pensions

Name	Class	Туре	Department	Date
Davis, Sydnie J	Admin Svcs Mgr	Dismissal	Arts Commission	06/16/2025
Ross, Jesse R	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Resignation	Arts Commission	06/06/2025
Martin, Joan M	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Retirement	Codes	06/17/2025
Potter, Margo R	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Retirement	Codes	04/28/2025
Scott, Sheriell	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Dismissal	CRB	06/06/2025
White, X'Zavianna D	Emer Telecom Off 1	Dismissal	DEC	06/17/2025
Grigsby, Shawnicka Montreese	Emer Telecom Off 2	Resignation	DEC	05/14/2025
Lane, Emerson H	Emer Telecom Off 3	Resignation	DEC	05/20/2025
Cole, Azarrea D	Emer Telecom Off 4	Resignation	DEC	05/28/2025
Perez, Christy L	Emer Telecom Superv	Retirement	DEC	05/15/2025
Brooks, Ariana Michele	Treasury Analyst	Resignation	Finance	05/23/2025
Eltringham, Melissa Lena	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Resignation	Fire	05/09/2025
Sullivan, Rachael Elizabeth	Equip & Supply Clerk	Resignation	Fire	06/13/2025
Burdette, Robert W Jr	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	06/29/2025
Sain, Jon T	Fire District Chief	Retirement	Fire	06/02/2025
Valero, Sofia	Fire Fighter 2	Deceased	Fire	05/02/2025
Gallagher, Douglas W	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	05/16/2025
Becker, Verda Tel	Paramedic	Resignation	Fire	05/14/2025
Joyce, Ashley Remee	Paramedic	Resignation	Fire	05/15/2025
Snow, Samantha M	Paramedic	Resignation	Fire	05/27/2025
Lee, Timothy B.	Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	05/30/2025
Hill, Dennis D	Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	06/27/2025
Villalpando, Fidel J	Automotive Mechanic	Resignation	General Services	06/20/2025
Patton, Jerome M	Equip Operator Senior	Resignation	General Services	05/23/2025
Spangle, Wesley A	Service Writer	Resignation	General Services	06/20/2025
Gibson, Charles Jr	HR Analyst Senior	Resignation	Human Resources	06/20/2025
Gordon, Tamera R.	HR Analyst Senior	Retirement	Human Resources	05/30/2025
Kilbane, Michael F	Info Sys Media Analyst 1	Deceased	ITS	05/26/2025
Corbett, Darius Tre Dallas	Bldg Maint Mechanic	Resignation	Municipal Auditorium	05/13/2025
Steelman, Lisa Lynn	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Retirement	NDOT	05/30/2025
Freeman, Harold U	Compliance Insp 2	Resignation	NDOT	05/04/2025
Murphy, Anthony E	Equip Operator Senior	Resignation	NDOT	05/05/2025
Short, Ronnie J Jr	Equip Operator Senior	Resignation	NDOT	06/13/2025
Brown, Payton L	M&R Worker	Dismissal	NDOT	05/27/2025
Foster, Eric L	M&R Worker	Dismissal	NDOT	06/09/2025
Demumbra, Anthony D	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	05/06/2025
Carrera, Angel	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	05/22/2025
Reed, Demarcus E	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	05/02/2025
Martin, Carl D Jr	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	05/28/2025
Pearson, Jeffery S	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	06/03/2025
Davis, Jamarcus T	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	06/11/2025
Morrell, Austin D	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	06/16/2025
Bright, Marvell J	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	06/18/2025

Attachment B - Terminations/Pensions

Travis, Larecia G	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Resignation	Parks	06/19/2025
Duffield, Joseph M	Equipment Operator Senio	_	Parks	05/07/2025
Nelson, Kristopher G	Equipment Operator Senio	_	Parks	06/21/2025
Johnson, Troy L	M&R Leader	Retirement	Parks	05/23/2025
Cheatham, Charles D	M&R Worker Senior	Dismissal	Parks	04/30/2025
Gallagher, Kristian E	M&R Worker Senior	Resignation	Parks	06/03/2025
Lewis, Anthony E Sr	M&R Worker Senior	Resignation	Parks	06/21/2025
•		Retirement	Parks	05/27/2025
Ellington, Richard L.	Park Police Sergeant	Dismissal		04/29/2025
Morrow, Briana L	Program Coord		Parks	
Berryhill, Ambria M	Program Coord	Resignation	Parks	05/24/2025
Ward, Sarah E	Recreation Leader	Resignation	Parks	05/10/2025
Galloway, Madison A	Recreation Leader	Resignation	Parks	05/22/2025
Finley, Vida E	Specialized Skills Supv	Resignation	Parks	06/11/2025
Griffith Taylor, Amy	Police Crisis Couns Supv	Retirement	Police	06/24/2025
Birdwell, Bryan	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	05/28/2025
Cousins, Samantha Hailey	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	05/29/2025
Brooks, Wyatt James	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/02/2025
Treese, Gavin McCanna	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/02/2025
Salazar, Jose L	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/03/2025
Gancel, Adam Andrew	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/06/2025
Franklin, Moeana Ashley	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/08/2025
Griepentrog, Bridget A.	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/20/2025
Quagliara, Thomas M	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/20/2025
Fisher, Brent L.	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	05/09/2025
Ward, Russell E	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	06/26/2025
Okert, Elizabeth Faye	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	06/27/2025
Burriss, Malik Trevon	Police Off 2-Fld Trng Ofcr	Resignation	Police	05/06/2025
Waters, Lela Amerisa	Police Operations Coord 2	Resignation	Police	05/26/2025
Perez, Sharissa	Police Sergeant	Resignation	Police	06/23/2025
Molokwu, Chimsom Ezinne	Police Support Technician	Resignation	Police	05/05/2025
Burns, Samantha M	Info Sys Media Tech 2	Resignation	Public Library	06/08/2025
Buchholtz, Katie S	Librarian 2	Resignation	Public Library	06/04/2025
Hendrick, Matthew D	Librarian 2	Resignation	Public Library	06/06/2025
Bryant, Marva J.	Librarian 2	Retirement	Public Library	05/31/2025
Davis, Donte Deangelo	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	05/08/2025
Zollo, Daniel Scott	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	04/26/2025
Bigelow, Adam C	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	04/28/2025
Becton, Derricka J	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	05/02/2025
Burnside, Vonita Chenille	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	05/27/2025
Torres, Luis A III	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	05/28/2025
Harris, Tonnika Denai	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	06/11/2025
Argueta, Kevin Eugenio	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	06/17/2025
Dres, Constantine	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	06/17/2025
Carter, Harmonie Shanelle	Correctional Officer 2	Dismissal	Sheriff	06/02/2025
2	25/100110110112	_ 1011110001	JJ.	30.02.2020

Attachment B - Terminations/Pensions

Cobb, Sequin M	Correctional Officer 2	Dismissal	Sheriff	06/02/2025
Murray, Austin Luke	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	05/20/2025
Allen, Kijon Sondrell	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	06/12/2025
Graves, Dustin Dale	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	05/20/2025
Lambert, Antwain Cadarrel	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	05/30/2025
Reynolds, Eugene Jr	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	06/08/2025
Driver, Desaray Lashaye	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	06/12/2025
Word, Amber Monique	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	02/20/2025
Cole, Paul J	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	06/01/2025
Andrews, Jeffrey D	Correctional Off Serg	Resignation	Sheriff	05/01/2025
Nemeth, Kira I	Social Worker	Resignation	Social Services	05/02/2025
Thomas, Lillian E	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Resignation	Waste Services	05/14/2025
Brown, Tonya LaQuita	Cust Serv Field Rep Se	Dismissal	Waste Services	05/31/2025
Gregory, Matthew K	Equip Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	05/09/2025
Huey, Corey D	Equip Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	05/09/2025
Martin, Joshua L	Equip Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	05/30/2025
Reed, Patricia Ann	Human Resources Mgr	Resignation	Waste Services	05/23/2025
Works, Brian Emerson	Sanitation Worker	Resignation	Waste Services	04/29/2025
Mull, Darryl Lynn	Sanitation Worker	Resignation	Waste Services	05/27/2025
Massey, David	Sanitation Worker	Resignation	Waste Services	06/05/2025
Fuqua, Lisa K.	Admin Svcs Mgr	Retirement	Water Services	05/23/2025
Morgan, Colin Christian	Application Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	06/18/2025
Reagan, George M	Engineer 2	Resignation	Water Services	05/23/2025
Carter, Brett M.	Engineer 3	Resignation	Water Services	06/20/2025
Lemma, Alex Ejere	Security Guard	Resignation	Water Services	05/11/2025
Hand, Raymond G	Technical Specialist 1	Retirement	Water Services	06/14/2025
Phillips, Breahna D	Utility Cust Care Ag 1	Resignation	Water Services	06/02/2025
Burdge, Michael Allen	Utility Engineer Tech	Resignation	Water Services	06/03/2025
Green, James N.	Utility Equip Op Sr	Retirement	Water Services	05/16/2025
Wilcox, Thomas G	Utility Equip Op	Resignation	Water Services	06/20/2025
Collins, Kristopher Allen	Utility Field Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	06/02/2025
Canfield, Daniel Ray	Utility Field Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	06/05/2025
Hatfield, Cameron J	Utility Field Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	06/06/2025
Graves, Spencer Alden Li	Utility Maint Tech	Resignation	Water Services	06/17/2025
McKissack, Lamario Montrice	Utility Maint Tech	Resignation	Water Services	06/17/2025
Bullock, Quintin D	Utility Maint Tech Sr	Resignation	Water Services	05/16/2025